



CONTRACT PRICING WORKSHEET
For MOTOR VEHICLES Only

Contract
No.:

AM10-16

Date
Prepared:

08/02/18

This Worksheet is prepared by Contractor and given to End User. If a PO is issued, both the PO and the Worksheet MUST therefore please type or print legibly. Therefore please type or print legibly.

Buying Agency:	City of League City EMS	Contractor:	Knapp Chevrolet	981	HGAC
Contact Person:	James Fisher	Prepared By:	Bob Flanders		
Phone:	281-554-1206	Phone:	(713) 228-4311		
Fax:		Fax:	(713) 331-3024		
Email:	james.fisher@leaguecity.com	Email:	bflanders@knappchevy.com		

Product Code:	HD01	Description:	Type I 12' on Chevrolet C3500 Gas DRW Cab/Chassis, Gen Pwr Mod
---------------	------	--------------	--

A. Product Item Base Unit Price Per Contractor's H-GAC Contract:	\$155,750.00
--	--------------

B. Published Options - Itemize below - Attach additional sheet(s) if necessary - Include Option Code in description if applicable.
(Note: Published Options are options which were submitted and priced in Contractor's bid.)

Description	Cost	Description	Cost
1085 Chassis // Suspension // LiquidSpring suspension system	\$10,000.00	1044 Chassis // Air Horn System // Standard compress	600.00
1163 Module // Conspicuity // On the rear of the module in a	\$1,500.00		
1180 Module // Exterior // Striping and lettering // Pricing //	\$2,750.00		
1046 Chassis // Cameras // Voyager quad view monitor for cd	\$1,050.00		
1136 Module // Cameras // Back up camera on rear wall	\$550.00		
1010 General // All products listed in the current Stryker / Ph	\$49,935.00		
1116 Module // Accessories // Extra overhead grab rail	\$200.00		
1112 Module // Accessories // Dual Kussmaul USB port (swi	\$200.00		
1124 Module // Accessories // Rear wall headknocker with E	\$450.00		
1260 Module // Squad Bench // 3 high powder coated alumin	\$250.00		
1134 Module // Cabinets // Double squad bench cabinet	\$600.00	Subtotal From Additional Sheet(s):	\$0.00
1038 Chassis // Air Horn System // Dual 10" & 12" air horns	\$800.00	Subtotal B:	\$68,885.00

C. Unpublished Options - Itemize below / attach additional sheet(s) if necessary.
(Note: Unpublished options are items which were not submitted and priced in Contractor's bid.)

Description	Cost	Description	Cost
GPS Opticom	\$5,515.00		
		Subtotal From Additional Sheet(s):	\$0.00
		Subtotal C:	\$5,515.00

Check: Total cost of Unpublished Options (C) cannot exceed 25% of the total of the Base Unit Price plus Published Options (A+B).	For this transaction the percentage is:	2%
--	---	----

D. Total Cost Before Any Applicable Trade-In / Other Allowances / Discounts (A+B+C)

Quantity Ordered:	1	X Subtotal of A + B + C:	\$230,150.00	=	Subtotal D:	\$230,150.00
-------------------	---	--------------------------	--------------	---	-------------	--------------

E. H-GAC Order Processing Charge (Amount Per Current Policy)	Subtotal E:	\$1,000.00
--	-------------	------------

F. Trade-Ins / Special Discounts / Other Allowances / Freight / Installation / Miscellaneous Charges

Description	Cost	Description	Cost
		Subtotal F:	\$0.00

Delivery Date:		G. Total Purchase Price (D+E+F):	\$231,150.00
----------------	--	----------------------------------	--------------



Defining the future of Mobile Healthcare.

Customer Quote

Order No: Q981-00001

Quote Date: 7/30/2018

Expiration Date: 10/28/2018

Salesperson: Wesley Pate

Invoice To:

City of League City EMS
300 West Walker St
League City TX 77573
US

Attention:

EMS Chief
James Fisher
james.fisher@leaguecity.com

No.	Item	Quantity	U/M		Unit Price		Net Amount
1	MODULE Type I 12' Module	1.000	EA	\$	171,200.00	\$	171,200.00
2	CHASSIS 2018/2019 Chevy C3500 Gas	1.000	EA	\$	36,250.00	\$	36,250.00
3	DELIVERY Customer Pick Up - FOB Frazer	0.000	M	\$	2.75	\$	0.00
4	STRYKER STAIR- PRO Stair Chair-Stryker Stair-PRO 6252	1.000	EA	\$	3,700.00	\$	3,700.00
5	STRYKER POWER- PRO XT Cot-Stryker Power-PRO XT 6506	1.000	EA	\$	19,000.00	\$	19,000.00
6	HGAC-NEW HGAC Fee for a New Unit	1.000	EA	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00



Defining the future of Mobile Healthcare.

Customer Quote

Order No: Q981-00001

Quote Date: 7/30/2018

Expiration Date: 10/28/2018

Remit To:

Per TMVCC, we are quoting this through our
licensed franchise dealer, Knapp Chevrolet.

Knapp Chevrolet
PO box 4179
Houston TX 77210

Sale Amount: 231,150.00

Sales Tax: 0.00

Total Amount: 231,150.00

Payment Terms: Net 30 Days

Special Instructions:

Email this quote along with your PO to sales@frazerbilt.com.
Graphics pricing includes two hours' design time in the base price.
More extensive graphics or multiple changes will be billed at \$100/hr.



Physio-Control, Inc
11811 Willows Road NE
P.O. Box 97006
Redmond, WA 98073-9706 U.S.A.
www.physio-control.com
tel 800.442.1142
Sales Order fax 800.732.0956
Service Plan fax 800.772.3340

To LEAGUE CITY EMS
Attn: James Fisher, Director
260 FM 270 S
LEAGUE CITY, TX 77573
(281) 554-1206
james.fisher@leaguecity.com

Quote Number 00134874
Revision # 1
Created Date 7/25/2018
Sales Consultant Carlos Graubard
(713) 305-0904
carlos.graubard@physio-control.com
FOB Redmond, WA
Terms All quotes subject to credit approval and the following terms and conditions
NET Terms NET 30

Expiration Date 10/22/2018

Product	Product Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Discount	Net Price	Net Price
	LIFEPAK 15 V4 Monitor/Defib, Adaptive Biphasic, Manual & AED, Color LCD, 100mm Printer, Noninvasive Pacing, Metronome, Trending, SpO2, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, Carbon Monoxide, Methemoglobin, Bluetooth, Temp					
99577-001373	INCLUDED AT NO CHARGE: 2 PAIR QUIK-COMBO ELECTRODES PER UNIT - 11996-000091, TEST LOAD - 21330-001365, IN-SERVICE DVD - 21330-001486 (one per order) , SERVICE MANUAL CD- 26500-003612 (one per order) and ShipKit- (RC Cable) 41577-000290 INCLUDED. HARD PADDLES, BATTERIES, CARRYING CASE NOT INCLUDED.	1.00	40,535.00	-6,080.25	34,454.75	34,454.75
11577-000004	Station Battery Charger - For the LP15	1.00	1,900.00	-285.00	1,615.00	1,615.00
21330-001176	LP 15 Lithium-ion Battery 5.7 amp hrs	4.00	479.00	-71.85	407.15	1,628.60
11160-000013	NIBP Cuff-Reusable, Child	1.00	25.00	-3.75	21.25	21.25
11160-000017	NIBP Cuff -Reusable, Large Adult, Bayonet	1.00	34.00	-5.10	28.90	28.90
11171-000017	Masimo SET LNCS Adult Reusable Sensor	1.00	325.00	-48.75	276.25	276.25
11171-000032	Rainbow DCI-DC8, Adult Reuse Sensor, 8 ft	1.00	1,015.00	-152.25	862.75	862.75
11996-000323	Masimo SET Red LNCS Patient Cable - 4 foot	1.00	206.00	-30.90	175.10	175.10
11577-000002	LIFEPAK 15 Basic carry case w/right & left pouches; shoulder strap (11577-000001) included at no additional charge when case ordered with a LIFEPAK 15 device	1.00	327.00	-49.05	277.95	277.95
11220-000028	Carry case top pouch for use w/LIFEPAK 12 or LIFEPAK 15	1.00	59.00	-8.85	50.15	50.15
11260-000039	LIFEPAK 15 Carry case back pouch	1.00	84.00	-12.60	71.40	71.40
11996-000359	Temp Sensor, Skin Probe, High Dielectric, Disp (box of 20)	1.00	146.00	-21.90	124.10	124.10
11996-000360	Temp Sensor, Esophageal-Rectal, 9FR, Disp (box of 20)	1.00	156.00	-23.40	132.60	132.60

21996-000086 3G Modem (Verizon, customer needs data plan)

1.00 | 1,205.00 -180.75 | 1,024.25 1,024.25

Subtotal	USD 40,743.05
Estimated Tax	USD 0.00
Estimated Shipping & Handling	USD 185.00
Current Sales Tax Rates will be applied at the time of Invoice and tax rate is based on the Ship To location	

Grand Total

USD 40,928.05

Pricing Summary Totals	
List Price Total	USD 47,933.00
Total Contract Discounts Amount	USD 0.00
Total Discount	USD -7,189.95
Trade In Discounts	USD 0.00
Tax + S&H	USD 185.00

GRAND TOTAL FOR THIS QUOTE

USD 40,928.05



Physio-Control, Inc
11811 Willows Road NE
P.O. Box 97006
Redmond, WA 98073-9706 U.S.A.
www.physio-control.com
tel 800.442.1142
Sales Order fax 800.732.0956
Service Plan fax 800.772.3340

To LEAGUE CITY EMS
Attn: James Fisher, Director
260 FM 270 S
LEAGUE CITY, TX 77573
(281) 554-1206
james.fisher@leaguecity.com

Quote Number 00134875
Revision # 1
Created Date 7/25/2018
Sales Consultant Carlos Graubard
(713) 305-0904
carlos.graubard@physio-control.com
FOB Redmond, WA
Terms All quotes subject to credit approval and the following terms and conditions
NET Terms NET 30

Expiration Date 10/22/2018

Product	Product Description	Quantity	List Price	Unit Discount	Unit Sales Price	Total Price
99576-000063	LUCAS 3, v3.1 Chest Compression System INCLUDES HARD SHELL CASE, SLIM BACK PLATE, TWO (2) PATIENT STRAPS, (1) STABILIZATION STRAP, (2) SUCTION CUPS, (1) RECHARGEABLE BATTERY, AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE WITH EACH DEVICE. The device can connect wirelessly to the LIFENET® System for setup options, post-event report generation and asset management.	1.00	15,950.00	-2,392.50	13,557.50	13,557.50
11576-000060	LUCAS Battery Desk-Top Charger	1.00	1,195.00	-179.25	1,015.75	1,015.75
11576-000080	LUCAS 3 Battery - Dark Grey - Rechargeable LiPo	2.00	730.00	-109.50	620.50	1,241.00
11576-000071	LUCAS Power Supply	1.00	379.00	-56.85	322.15	322.15

Subtotal USD 16,136.40
Estimated Tax USD 0.00
Estimated Shipping & Handling USD 65.00

Current Sales Tax Rates will be applied at the time of invoice and tax rate is based on the Ship To location

Grand Total USD 16,201.40

Pricing Summary Totals
List Price Total USD 18,984.00
Total Contract Discounts Amount USD 0.00
Total Discount USD -2,847.60
Trade In Discounts USD 0.00

Quote Number: 00134875

Boundtree Medical Supplies

MED BAG (BLUE) MAINT COMPARTMENT

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
GLUCAGON KIT 1MG	1	\$ 349.21	\$ 349.21
GLUTOSE ORAL GEL, 15GM	2	\$ 2.34	\$ 4.68
SHARPS CONTAINER 1 QT	1	\$ 1.25	\$ 1.25
Lactate Plus Test Strips	1	\$ 46.25	\$ 46.25
Dextrose 5% 100ml bag 4pk	1	\$ 1.85	\$ 1.85
D10 250ml bag Baxter MFG (36cs)	1	\$ 7.34	\$ 7.34
IBUPROFEN 200MG TABLETS 100/BOTTLE	1	\$ 3.76	\$ 3.76
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 414.34

IV MODULE (RED) STOCKED

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
NaCl 10CC FLUSH SYRINGE 100bx	3	\$ 0.37	\$ 1.11
IV TUBING, 10/60 GTT ADMIN SET 50cs	1	\$ 3.48	\$ 3.48
JELCO 14 GA, 1.25" IV CATH	2	\$ 0.95	\$ 1.90
INTROCAN 22 GA IV CATH	2	\$ 1.54	\$ 3.08
INTROCAN 20 GA IV CATH	2	\$ 1.54	\$ 3.08
INTROCAN 18 GA IV CATH	2	\$ 1.54	\$ 3.08
INTROCAN 16 GA IV CATH	2	\$ 1.54	\$ 3.08
TEGADERM 100bx	2	\$ 0.33	\$ 0.66
SALINE LOCK Micro clave Connector (100/bx)	3	\$ 0.95	\$ 2.85
INTROCAN 24 GA IV CATH	2	\$ 1.54	\$ 3.08
TAPE, 1 IN TRANSPORE (vinyl)	1	\$ 1.20	\$ 1.20
DUAL ADMIN SET W/2 PORTS (Ruby tubing)	1	\$ 2.39	\$ 2.39
STERILE 4X4 PKG (24 Tray / 1cs)	4	\$ 2.19	\$ 8.76
14g X 2" Cath (for EJ's)	2	\$ 0.95	\$ 1.90
3 way stopcock	2	\$ 0.96	\$ 1.92
TOURNIQUET BLUE BAG OF 250	2	\$ 0.07	\$ 0.14
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 41.71

GLUCOMETER KIT, STOCKED

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
BGL strips 50ct/bottle (12cs)	1	\$ 15.99	\$ 15.99
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 15.99

MED BAG (BLUE) INSIDE MAIN LID

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
TRIANGULAR BANDAGE, 40x40x56 12pgk	6	\$ 0.41	\$ 2.46
ABDOMINAL PADS (25 TR)	2	\$ 0.11	\$ 0.22
STERILE 4X4 PKG (24 Tray / 1cs)	4	\$ 2.19	\$ 8.76
ADAPTIC BANDAGE 3X3	4	\$ 0.62	\$ 2.48
KERLEX GAUZE ROLL, STERILE	2	\$ 0.62	\$ 1.24
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 15.16

MED BAG (BLUE) YELLOW ZIPPER

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
EZ-IO Needle 25mm BLUE	2	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00
EZ-IO G3 Power Driver	1	\$ 295.00	\$ 295.00
EZ-IO Needle 45mm Yellow	2	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00
EZ IO Stabilizer	2	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 755.00

Boundtree Medical Supplies

MED BAG (BLUE) RED ZIPPER

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
BP CUFF LARGE ADULT	1	\$ 5.89	\$ 5.89
STETHOSCOPE ACOUSTIC	1	\$ 23.78	\$ 23.78
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 29.67

MED BAG (BLUE) FRONT POUCH

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
SYRINGE, 3CC, LUER LOCK 100bx	4	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.20
SYRINGE, 5CC, LUER LOCK 100bx	4	\$ 0.07	\$ 0.28
SYRINGE, 10CC, LUER LOCK 100bx	4	\$ 0.09	\$ 0.36
SYRINGE, 1CC W/25 GA NEEDLE	2	\$ 0.09	\$ 0.18
NaCl 10CC FLUSH SYRINGE 100bx	6	\$ 0.37	\$ 2.22
CARPUJECT HOLDER	2	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.04
TRAUMA SHEARS	1	\$ 1.99	\$ 1.99
TAPE, 1 IN TRANSPORE (vinyl)	1	\$ 1.20	\$ 1.20
TAPE, 2 IN POROUS(white) CLOTH	1	\$ 2.55	\$ 2.55
TETRACAINE 0.5%, 15ML BOTTLE	1	\$ 9.78	\$ 9.78
MORGAN LENS	1	\$ 25.22	\$ 25.22
NON CODE DRUG BOX, STOCKED	1	\$ 381.00	\$ 381.00
NEEDLE, 18 GA FILTER bx 100	2	\$ 0.22	\$ 0.44
NEEDLE, 18ga BLUNT TIP FILL	6	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.20
NEEDLE, HYPODERMIC, 22G X 1.5 IN	2	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.06
NEEDLE HYPODERMIC 25G X 5/8 IN	2	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.06
PENLIGHTS DISPOSABLE	1	\$ 1.03	\$ 1.03
BULB LARYNGOSCOPE LARGE	1	\$ 1.70	\$ 1.70
BIO BAG RED 7-10 GAL	2	\$ 0.09	\$ 0.18
CONVENIENCE BAGS (BLUE)(25 pk)(6pk/cs)	2	\$ 0.45	\$ 0.90
FACEMASK PLEATED W/ EAR LOOPS	2	\$ 0.09	\$ 0.18
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 430.77

NON CODE DRUG BOX (BAG)

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
EPINEPHRINE 1:1000 1ML AMPULE	2	\$ 13.70	\$ 27.40
NITRO MIST 90 UNIT DOSE	1	\$ 152.89	\$ 152.89
NITROGLYCERIN OINTMENT (48 box)	2	\$ 2.58	\$ 5.16
NALOXONE 2MG/2ML PREFILLED SYRINGE	1	\$ 41.45	\$ 41.45
FUROSEMIDE 40MG/4ML	1	\$ 7.34	\$ 7.34
ENALAPRIL 1.25MG/1ML VIAL	1	\$ 3.79	\$ 3.79
DIPHENHYDRAMINE 50MG/1ML VIAL	1	\$ 1.04	\$ 1.04
THIAMINE 100MG/ML 2ML VIAL	1	\$ 13.25	\$ 13.25
ASA CHILDRENS CHEWABLE 81MG orange BOTTLE	1	\$ 2.01	\$ 2.01
ZOFRAN (ONDANSETRON) 4MG/2ML VIAL	3	\$ 0.74	\$ 2.22
WATER STERILE 10ML VIAL	1	\$ 2.35	\$ 2.35
GEODON 20MG POWDER VIAL 10 bx	1	\$ 38.90	\$ 38.90
INSECT STING WIPES	3	\$ 0.34	\$ 1.02
CARPUJECT HOLDER	1	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.02
NEEDLE, 18 GA FILTER bx 100	2	\$ 0.22	\$ 0.44
NEEDLE, HYPODERMIC, 18GA x 1.5IN	4	\$ 0.79	\$ 3.16
NEEDLE, 18ga BLUNT TIP FILL	4	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.80
NEEDLE, HYPODERMIC, 22G X 1.5 IN	2	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.06
NEEDLE HYPODERMIC 25G X 5/8 IN	2	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.06
LABETALOL 100MG 20ML	1	\$ 14.89	\$ 14.89
MULTIDOSE VIAL ACCESS SPIKE	1	\$ 2.06	\$ 2.06
ADENOSINE 12 MG 4 ML (10bx)	2	\$ 26.99	\$ 53.98

Boundtree Medical Supplies

INTRANASAL DEVICE W/O SYRINGE	1	\$ 6.68	\$ 6.68
-------------------------------	---	---------	---------

SUB-TOTAL \$ 380.97

MED BAG (BLUE) TOP POUCH

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
POVIDONE IODINE SWABS (bx 50)	2	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.20
STEMI DRUG BOX	1	\$ 12.05	\$ 12.05
CONTROLLED MED BOX	1	\$ 113.00	\$ 113.00

SUB-TOTAL \$ 125.25

AIRWAY BAG (GREEN) MAINT COMPARTMENT

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
STETHOSCOPE ACOUSTIC	1	\$ 23.78	\$ 23.78
CPAP 3 setting O2 w/integrated Neb Adult Med w/quik-connect (10cs)	1	\$ 48.37	\$ 48.37

SUB-TOTAL \$ 72.15

INTUBATION ROLL (BAG)

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
ET BLADE MILLER SIZE 1	1	\$ 12.45	\$ 12.45
ET BLADE MILLER SIZE 2	1	\$ 12.45	\$ 12.45
ET BLADE MILLER SIZE 3	1	\$ 12.45	\$ 12.45
ET BLADE MILLER SIZE 4	1	\$ 12.45	\$ 12.45
ET BLADE MACINTOSH SIZE 0	1	\$ 7.12	\$ 7.12
ET BLADE MACINTOSH SIZE 1	1	\$ 12.45	\$ 12.45
ET BLADE MACINTOSH SIZE 2	1	\$ 12.45	\$ 12.45
ET BLADE MACINTOSH SIZE 3	1	\$ 12.45	\$ 12.45
ET BLADE MACINTOSH SIZE 4	1	\$ 12.45	\$ 12.45
ET HANDLE PEDIATRIC	1	\$ 7.97	\$ 7.97
MAGILL FORCEPS, ADULT	1	\$ 3.37	\$ 3.37
MAGILL FORCEPS, PEDIATRIC	1	\$ 3.37	\$ 3.37
ET TUBE UNCUFFED 2.0	1	\$ 3.79	\$ 3.79
ET TUBE CUFFED W/STYLETTE 2.5	1	\$ 3.06	\$ 3.06
ET TUBE CUFFED W/STYLETTE 3.0	1	\$ 1.91	\$ 1.91
ET TUBE CUFFED W/STYLETTE 3.5	1	\$ 1.91	\$ 1.91
ET TUBE CUFFED W/STYLETTE 4.0	1	\$ 1.91	\$ 1.91
ET TUBE CUFFED W/STYLETTE 4.5	1	\$ 1.91	\$ 1.91
ET TUBE CUFFED W/STYLETTE 5.0	1	\$ 1.91	\$ 1.91
ET TUBE CUFFED W/STYLETTE 5.5	1	\$ 1.42	\$ 1.42
ET TUBE CUFFED W/STYLETTE 6.0	1	\$ 1.42	\$ 1.42
ET TUBE CUFFED W/STYLETTE 7.0	1	\$ 1.42	\$ 1.42
ET TUBE CUFFED W/STYLETTE 8.0	1	\$ 1.42	\$ 1.42
ET TUBE CUFFED W/STYLETTE 9.0	1	\$ 1.42	\$ 1.42
ET TUBE INTRODUCER, BOUGIE (BX10)	1	\$ 4.19	\$ 4.19
SYRINGE, 10CC, LUER LOCK 100bx	2	\$ 0.09	\$ 0.18
BITE STICK PLASTIC	1	\$ 0.34	\$ 0.34
ET TUBE HOLDER (20cs)	2	\$ 2.38	\$ 4.76
BOOT LACES	2	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00
OPA'S (set of 6)	1	\$ 1.25	\$ 1.25
INTUBATION ROLL BLACK W/GREEN STRIPE (EMPTY)	1	\$ 64.21	\$ 64.21

SUB-TOTAL \$ 221.86

ALTERNATE AIRWAY BAG (RED)

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
KING TUBE KIT, YELLOW, SIZE 3	1	\$ 31.89	\$ 31.89
KING TUBE KIT, RED, SIZE 4	1	\$ 31.89	\$ 31.89

Boundtree Medical Supplies

KING TUBE KIT, PURPLE, SIZE 5	1	\$ 31.89	\$ 31.89
KING VISION LARYNGOSCOPE BLADE	1	\$ 31.02	\$ 31.02
KING VISION VIDEO SCREEN	1	\$ 1,123.41	\$ 1,123.41

SUB-TOTAL \$ 1,250.10

AIRWAY BAG (GREEN) INSIDE MAIN LID

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
ADULT MASK NON-REBREATHER (50cs)	1	\$ 0.65	\$ 0.65
NEB MASK, PEDIATRIC	1	\$ 1.38	\$ 1.38
PEDIATRIC NON-REBREATHER MASK	1	\$ 0.65	\$ 0.65
NEBULIZER MASK, ADULT	1	\$ 1.45	\$ 1.45
OXYGEN TUBING CONNECTOR	2	\$ 0.58	\$ 1.16

SUB-TOTAL \$ 5.29

AIRWAY BAG (GREEN) FRONT COMPARTMENT

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
ADULT BVM (12cs)	1	\$ 8.32	\$ 8.32
OPA'S (set of 6)	1	\$ 1.25	\$ 1.25
NEBULIZER FOR BVM, ADULT	1	\$ 2.98	\$ 2.98
PEEP VALVE 20bx	1	\$ 7.09	\$ 7.09

SUB-TOTAL \$ 19.64

AIRWAY BAG (GREEN) RED ZIPPER

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
BVM PEDI W/INFANT & TODDLER MASK	1	\$ 8.54	\$ 8.54

SUB-TOTAL \$ 8.54

AIRWAY BAG (GREEN) BLACK ZIPPER

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
ET TUBE INTRODUCER, BOUGIE (BX10)	1	\$ 4.19	\$ 4.19
QUICK-TRACH DEVICE, ADULT 4.0MM	1	\$ 134.25	\$ 134.25

SUB-TOTAL \$ 138.44

AIRWAY BAG (GREEN) GREEN ZIPPER

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
ADULT MASK NON-REBREATHER (50cs)	1	\$ 0.65	\$ 0.65
NASAL CANNULA, ADULT	1	\$ 0.26	\$ 0.26
HANDHELD NEB MICROMIST	1	\$ 1.37	\$ 1.37

SUB-TOTAL \$ 2.28

AIRWAY BAG (GREEN) TOP COMPARTMENT

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
NEBULIZER KIT W/AIRWAY MED BOX	1	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00

SUB-TOTAL \$ 20.00

NEBULIZER KIT (GREEN)

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
NEB MASK, PEDIATRIC	1	\$ 1.38	\$ 1.38
NEBULIZER MASK, ADULT	1	\$ 1.45	\$ 1.45
SYRINGE, 10CC, LUER LOCK 100bx	1	\$ 0.09	\$ 0.09
SYRINGE, 3CC, LUER LOCK 100bx	1	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.05

SUB-TOTAL \$ 2.97

Boundtree Medical Supplies

AIRWAY MEDICATION BOX (SHELF)

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
ALBUTEROL 2.5MG/3ML (25bx)	3	\$ 0.15	\$ 0.45
ATROVENT 0.02% 2.5ML (30bx)	3	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.39
MAGNESIUM SULFATE 1GM/2ML VIAL	2	\$ 1.89	\$ 3.78
TERBUTALINE 1MG / 1ML VIAL	1	\$ 5.19	\$ 5.19
SOLU-MEDROL 125MG/2ML VIAL	1	\$ 12.05	\$ 12.05
NEEDLE, 18ga BLUNT TIP FILL	2	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.40
NEEDLE HYPODERMIC 25G X 5/8 IN	1	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.03
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 22.29

TRAUMA BAG, MAIN COMPARTMENT

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
MULTI-TRAUMA DRESSING	1	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.75
BURN SHEET, STERILE	1	\$ 1.95	\$ 1.95
TRAUMA SHEARS	1	\$ 1.99	\$ 1.99
BAND-AIDS, EACH	10	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.30
TRIANGULAR BANDAGE, 40x40x56 12pgk	6	\$ 0.41	\$ 2.46
WATER STERILE, 250ML BOTTLE (cs24)	1	\$ 2.74	\$ 2.74
HOT PACK (24 Box)	2	\$ 0.26	\$ 0.52
COLD PACK (box 24)	2	\$ 0.27	\$ 0.54
TAPE, WHITE DUCT	1	\$ 5.63	\$ 5.63
TAPE, 2IN MICROPORE (paper)	1	\$ 1.27	\$ 1.27
TAPE, 1 IN TRANSPORE (vinyl)	1	\$ 1.20	\$ 1.20
TOWEL ROLL	2	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00
SHARPS CONTAINER 1 QT	1	\$ 1.25	\$ 1.25
ARMBOARD, SMALL, 9IN	1	\$ 0.80	\$ 0.80
ARMBOARD, LONG, 18 INCHES	1	\$ 0.77	\$ 0.77
SAM SPLINT, GREY 36 IN	1	\$ 7.15	\$ 7.15
WEBBING, 40FT LENGTH	1	\$ 11.60	\$ 11.60
COBAN BANDAGE ROLL (CS24)	1	\$ 2.61	\$ 2.61
HEAD IMMOBILIZERS (cs20)	1	\$ 4.63	\$ 4.63
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 50.16

TRAUMA BAG, LEFT POUCH

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
STETHOSCOPE ACOUSTIC	1	\$ 23.78	\$ 23.78
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 23.78

TRAUMA BAG, FRONT POUCH

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
C-COLLAR PEDIATRIC ACE 30cs	2	\$ 4.45	\$ 8.90
C-COLLAR ADULT ACE 30cs	2	\$ 4.45	\$ 8.90
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 17.80

TRAUMA BAG, BACK POUCH

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
TOURNIQUET, SOF TACTICAL, BLACK	1	\$ 32.29	\$ 32.29
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 32.29

TRAUMA BAG, INSIDE LID

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
KERLEX GAUZE ROLL, STERILE	6	\$ 0.62	\$ 3.72
ABDOMINAL PADS (25 TR)	4	\$ 0.11	\$ 0.44
ASHERMAN CHEST SEAL	1	\$ 9.27	\$ 9.27

Boundtree Medical Supplies

STERILE 4X4 PKG (24 Tray / 1cs)	6	\$ 2.19	\$ 13.14
ADAPTIC BANDAGE 3X3	4	\$ 0.62	\$ 2.48
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 29.05

LIFEPAK 15

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
EKG PADS, BLUE DOT, 12 LEAD, GOLD PKG 20bx	1	\$ 12.79	\$ 12.79
PREPARATION RAZORS (10/pk)	3	\$ 0.12	\$ 0.36
EKG PAPER (60rls /cs)	1	\$ 1.70	\$ 1.70
NIBP HOSE BAYONET FITTING	1	\$ 86.99	\$ 86.99
ET / CO2 DETECTOR FILTERLINE	1	\$ 8.59	\$ 8.59
COMBI PADS, PEDIATRIC	1	\$ 15.45	\$ 15.45
COMBI PADS, ADULT	1	\$ 15.45	\$ 15.45
SPO2 SENSOR, MLNCS, LP15	1	\$ 229.50	\$ 229.50
SPO2, PEDI DISPOSABLE, LP15, Masimo SET M-LNCS, Neo/Adult (20bx)	2	\$ 18.76	\$ 37.52
CANNULA / END TIDAL CO2 (100cs)	2	\$ 11.99	\$ 23.98
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 432.33

CPAP BAG

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
NEBULIZER MASK, ADULT	1	\$ 1.45	\$ 1.45
OXYGEN E CYL, W/REGULATOR, MIN 2000 PSI	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
O2 QUICK CONNECT W/GREEN HOSE, CPAP PIGTAIL	1	\$ 114.99	\$ 114.99
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 316.44

CABINET 1 TOP SHELF

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
SUCTION CATHETER, 8 FRENCH	2	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.26
SUCTION CATHETER, 10 FRENCH	2	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.26
SUCTION CATHETER, 14 FRENCH	2	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.26
YANKAUR SUCTION TIP	2	\$ 0.36	\$ 0.72
SUCTION TUBING	2	\$ 0.67	\$ 1.34
CODE BAG, YELLOW, STOCKED AND SEALED	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
BVM PEDI W/INFANT & TODDLER MASK	2	\$ 8.54	\$ 17.08
ADULT BVM (12cs)	2	\$ 8.32	\$ 16.64
SYRINGE CATHETER TIP 60CC	2	\$ 14.65	\$ 29.30
NASO GASTRIC TUBE, 16 FRENCH	2	\$ 2.65	\$ 5.30
MECONIUM ASPIRATOR	1	\$ 4.15	\$ 4.15
PEEP VALVE 20bx	1	\$ 7.09	\$ 7.09
NEBULIZER FOR BVM, ADULT	1	\$ 2.98	\$ 2.98
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 285.38

INTUBATION ROLL (SHELF)

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
ET BLADE MILLER SIZE 1	1	\$ 12.45	\$ 12.45
ET BLADE MILLER SIZE 2	1	\$ 12.45	\$ 12.45
ET BLADE MILLER SIZE 3	1	\$ 12.45	\$ 12.45
ET BLADE MILLER SIZE 4	1	\$ 12.45	\$ 12.45
ET BLADE MACINTOSH SIZE 0	1	\$ 12.45	\$ 12.45
ET BLADE MACINTOSH SIZE 1	1	\$ 7.12	\$ 7.12
ET BLADE MACINTOSH SIZE 2	1	\$ 12.45	\$ 12.45
ET BLADE MACINTOSH SIZE 3	1	\$ 12.45	\$ 12.45
ET BLADE MACINTOSH SIZE 4	1	\$ 12.45	\$ 12.45
ET HANDLE PEDIATRIC	1	\$ 7.97	\$ 7.97
MAGILL FORCEPS, ADULT	1	\$ 3.37	\$ 3.37

Boundtree Medical Supplies

MAGILL FORCEPS, PEDIATRIC	1	\$	3.37	\$	3.37
ET TUBE UNCUFFED 2.0	1	\$	3.79	\$	3.79
ET TUBE CUFFED W/STYLETTE 2.5	1	\$	1.91	\$	1.91
ET TUBE CUFFED W/STYLETTE 3.0	1	\$	1.91	\$	1.91
ET TUBE CUFFED W/STYLETTE 3.5	1	\$	1.91	\$	1.91
ET TUBE CUFFED W/STYLETTE 4.0	1	\$	1.91	\$	1.91
ET TUBE CUFFED W/STYLETTE 4.5	1	\$	1.91	\$	1.91
ET TUBE CUFFED W/STYLETTE 5.0	1	\$	1.91	\$	1.91
ET TUBE CUFFED W/STYLETTE 5.5	1	\$	1.42	\$	1.42
ET TUBE CUFFED W/STYLETTE 6.0	1	\$	1.42	\$	1.42
ET TUBE CUFFED W/STYLETTE 7.0	1	\$	1.42	\$	1.42
ET TUBE CUFFED W/STYLETTE 8.0	1	\$	1.42	\$	1.42
ET TUBE CUFFED W/STYLETTE 9.0	1	\$	1.42	\$	1.42
ET TUBE INTRODUCER, BOUGIE (BX10)	1	\$	4.19	\$	4.19
INTUBATION ROLL BLACK W/GREEN STRIPE (EMPTY)	1	\$	64.21	\$	64.21
BITE STICK PLASTIC	1	\$	0.34	\$	0.34
BOOT LACES	2	\$	1.00	\$	2.00
SYRINGE, 10CC, LUER LOCK 100bx	2	\$	0.09	\$	0.18
OPA'S (set of 6)	1	\$	1.25	\$	1.25
ET TUBE HOLDER (20cs)	2	\$	2.38	\$	4.76
SUB-TOTAL				\$	220.71

CABINET 1 MIDDLE SHELF

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
ATROPINE 1MG/10ML	3	\$ 11.45	\$ 34.35
EPINEPHRINE 1:10,000 1MG/10ML	4	\$ 6.75	\$ 27.00
LIDOCAINE 2% 100MG/5ML	3	\$ 4.15	\$ 12.45
AMIODARONE 150MG/3ML VIAL /25box	2	\$ 1.83	\$ 3.66
CALCIUM CHLORIDE 1GM	2	\$ 11.00	\$ 22.00
SODIUM BICARB, 50meq, 4.2G/50ML Prefilled syringe	2	\$ 12.05	\$ 24.10
GLUCAGON KIT 1MG	1	\$ 349.21	\$ 349.21
ACETAMINOPHEN ELIXIR 160MG/5ml (4oz Cherry) UNIT DOSE	3	\$ 3.71	\$ 11.13
IBUPROFEN PEDIATRIC SUSPENSION 4 OZ	1	\$ 4.57	\$ 4.57
CALCULATOR	1	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00
LIDOCAINE D5W, 2GM/500ML IV BAG	1	\$ 5.19	\$ 5.19
SAFETY CONTROL SEALS RED	3	\$ 0.15	\$ 0.45
LUBRICANT, 2.7GM FOIL PACK (144 Bx)	3	\$ 0.06	\$ 0.18
BITE STICK PLASTIC	1	\$ 0.34	\$ 0.34
GASKETS NYLON, EACH	3	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.60
ET / CO2 DETECTOR FILTERLINE	1	\$ 8.59	\$ 8.59
EKG PADS, BLUE DOT, 12 LEAD, GOLD PKG 20bx	1	\$ 12.97	\$ 12.97
EKG PAPER (60rls /cs)	1	\$ 1.70	\$ 1.70
COMBI PADS, PEDIATRIC	1	\$ 15.45	\$ 15.45
COMBI PADS, ADULT	1	\$ 15.45	\$ 15.45
LP 15 MONITOR BATTERIES, (FULLY CHARGED)	2	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00
INTUBATION ROLL, STOCKED	1	\$ 221.00	\$ 221.00
SPO2, PEDI DISPOSABLE, LP15, Masimo SET M-LNCS, Neo/Adult (20bx)	2	\$ 18.76	\$ 37.52
KING VISION LARYNGOSCOPE BLADE	1	\$ 31.02	\$ 31.02
CANNULA / END TIDAL CO2 (100cs)	2	\$ 11.99	\$ 23.98
OXYGEN TUBING CONNECTOR	2	\$ 0.58	\$ 1.16
HESPAN 6% HETASTARCH/.9% NaCl 500ml IV	1	\$ 17.89	\$ 17.89
D10 250ml bag Baxter MFG (36cs)	2	\$ 7.34	\$ 14.68
IBUPROFEN 200MG TABLETS 100/BOTTLE	1	\$ 3.76	\$ 3.76
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 1,685.40

Boundtree Medical Supplies

CABINET 1 BOTTOM SHELF

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
NASAL CANNULA, ADULT	6	\$ 0.26	\$ 1.56
ADULT MASK NON-REBREATHER (50cs)	6	\$ 0.65	\$ 3.90
NEB MASK, PEDIATRIC	6	\$ 1.38	\$ 8.28
PEDIATRIC NON-REBREATHER MASK	6	\$ 0.65	\$ 3.90
NEBULIZER MASK, ADULT	6	\$ 1.45	\$ 8.70
SYRINGE, 3CC, LUER LOCK 100bx	6	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.30
SYRINGE, 5CC, LUER LOCK 100bx	6	\$ 0.07	\$ 0.42
SYRINGE, 10CC, LUER LOCK 100bx	6	\$ 0.09	\$ 0.54
SYRINGE, 1CC W/25 GA NEEDLE	6	\$ 0.09	\$ 0.54
NEEDLE, HYPODERMIC, 18GA x 1.5IN	10	\$ 0.79	\$ 7.90
NEEDLE, HYPODERMIC, 22G X 1.5 IN	5	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.15
NEEDLE HYPODERMIC 25G X 5/8 IN	5	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.15
NEEDLE, 18ga BLUNT TIP FILL	10	\$ 0.20	\$ 2.00
NEEDLE, 18 GA FILTER bx 100	5	\$ 0.22	\$ 1.10
Dextrose 5% 100ml bag 4pk	1	\$ 1.85	\$ 1.85
BGL monitor	1	\$ 24.49	\$ 24.49
HANDHELD NEB MICROMIST	6	\$ 1.37	\$ 8.22
FACEMASK PLEATED W/ EAR LOOPS	5	\$ 0.09	\$ 0.45
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 74.45

NON CODE DRUG BOX (SHELF)

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
EPINEPHRINE 1:1000 1ML AMPULE	2	\$ 13.70	\$ 27.40
NITRO MIST 90 UNIT DOSE	1	\$ 152.89	\$ 152.89
NITROGLYCERIN OINTMENT (48 box)	2	\$ 2.58	\$ 5.16
NALOXONE 2MG/2ML PREFILLED SYRINGE	1	\$ 41.45	\$ 41.45
FUROSEMIDE 40MG/4ML	1	\$ 7.34	\$ 7.34
ENALAPRIL 1.25MG/1ML VIAL	1	\$ 3.79	\$ 3.79
DIPHENHYDRAMINE 50MG/1ML VIAL	1	\$ 1.04	\$ 1.04
THIAMINE 100MG/ML 2ML VIAL	1	\$ 13.25	\$ 13.25
ASA CHILDRENS CHEWABLE 81MG orange BOTTLE	1	\$ 2.01	\$ 2.01
ZOFRAN (ONDANSETRON) 4MG/2ML VIAL	3	\$ 0.74	\$ 2.22
WATER STERILE 10ML VIAL	1	\$ 2.35	\$ 2.35
GEODON 20MG POWDER VIAL 10 bx	1	\$ 38.90	\$ 38.90
INSECT STING WIPES	3	\$ 0.34	\$ 1.02
CARPUJECT HOLDER	1	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.02
NEEDLE, 18 GA FILTER bx 100	2	\$ 0.22	\$ 0.44
NEEDLE, HYPODERMIC, 18GA x 1.5IN	4	\$ 0.79	\$ 3.16
NEEDLE, 18ga BLUNT TIP FILL	4	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.80
NEEDLE, HYPODERMIC, 22G X 1.5 IN	2	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.06
NEEDLE HYPODERMIC 25G X 5/8 IN	2	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.06
LABETALOL 100MG 20ML	1	\$ 14.89	\$ 14.89
MULTIDOSE VIAL ACCESS SPIKE	1	\$ 2.06	\$ 2.06
ADENOSINE 12 MG 4 ML (10bx)	2	\$ 26.99	\$ 53.98
INTRANASAL DEVICE W/O SYRINGE	1	\$ 6.68	\$ 6.68
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 380.97

CORNER SPACE

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
BLUE COT SHEET	2	\$ 0.70	\$ 1.40
HEATING PAD	1	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 21.40

Boundtree Medical Supplies

CABINET 2 TOP SHELF

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
MULTI-TRAUMA DRESSING	4	\$ 0.75	\$ 3.00
OBSTETRICAL KIT WITH SCALPEL	2	\$ 4.58	\$ 9.16
BURN SHEET, STERILE	4	\$ 1.95	\$ 7.80

SUB-TOTAL \$ 19.96

CABINET 2 MIDDLE SHELF

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
KERLEX GAUZE ROLL, STERILE	10	\$ 0.62	\$ 6.20
ABDOMINAL PADS (25 TR)	10	\$ 0.11	\$ 1.10
TRIANGULAR BANDAGE, 40x40x56 12pgk	10	\$ 0.41	\$ 4.10
ASHERMAN CHEST SEAL	2	\$ 9.27	\$ 18.54
ADAPTIC BANDAGE 3X3	4	\$ 0.62	\$ 2.48
TAPE, 2IN MICROPORE (paper)	2	\$ 1.27	\$ 2.54
TAPE, 1 IN TRANSPORE (vinyl)	2	\$ 1.20	\$ 2.40
TAPE, 2 IN POROUS(white) CLOTH	2	\$ 2.55	\$ 5.10

SUB-TOTAL \$ 42.46

CABINET 2 BOTTOM SHELF

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
NON STERILE 4 X 4 LOAF, BAG OF 200 (10cs)	1	\$ 3.99	\$ 3.99
WATER STERILE, 250ML BOTTLE (cs24)	12	\$ 2.74	\$ 32.88
STERILE 4X4 PKG (24 Tray / 1cs)	20	\$ 2.19	\$ 43.80
SAM SPLINT, GREY 36 IN	2	\$ 7.15	\$ 14.30
BAND-AIDS, EACH	10	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.30
COBAN BANDAGE ROLL (CS24)	2	\$ 2.61	\$ 5.22

SUB-TOTAL \$ 100.49

CABINET 3 TOP SHELF

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
PERSONAL PROTECTION KIT	2	\$ 5.87	\$ 11.74
BURETROL, IV ADMIN SET	2	\$ 6.87	\$ 13.74

SUB-TOTAL \$ 25.48

CABINET 3 MIDDLE

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
TEGADERM 100bx	20	\$ 0.33	\$ 6.60
NaCl 10CC FLUSH SYRINGE 100bx	20	\$ 0.37	\$ 7.40
SALINE LOCK Micro clave Connector (100/bx)	20	\$ 0.95	\$ 19.00
IV TUBING, 10/60 GTT ADMIN SET 50cs	6	\$ 3.48	\$ 20.88
DUAL ADMIN SET W/2 PORTS (Ruby tubing)	4	\$ 2.39	\$ 9.56
ALCOHOL PREP PADS, BOX per 200 (20cs)	1	\$ 1.53	\$ 1.53
CEFAZOLIN (ANCEF) 1 GRAM VIAL	2	\$ 2.64	\$ 5.28
CLINDAMYCIN 150MG/ML 4 ML VIAL	1	\$ 9.79	\$ 9.79
MEDICATION ADDED LABELS	4	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.20
D5% 250ML	1	\$ 9.19	\$ 9.19
STAT 2 DIAL CONTROLLER EXT	1	\$ 8.29	\$ 8.29
TOURNIQUET BLUE BAG OF 250	20	\$ 0.07	\$ 1.40

SUB-TOTAL \$ 99.12

CABINET 3 BOTTOM

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
BLOOD Y, IV ADMIN SET	2	\$ 3.87	\$ 7.74
NaCl 1000ml bag Baxter (14)cs	4	\$ 5.35	\$ 21.40

Boundtree Medical Supplies

NaCl 500ml bag Baxter (24)cs	4	\$ 4.79	\$ 19.16
------------------------------	---	---------	----------

SUB-TOTAL \$ 48.30

CABINET 4

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
COLD PACK (box 24)	10	\$ 0.27	\$ 2.70
HOT PACK (24 Box)	10	\$ 0.26	\$ 2.60
CONVENIENCE BAGS (BLUE)(25 pk)(6pk/cs)	6	\$ 0.45	\$ 2.70

SUB-TOTAL \$ 8.00

CABINET 5

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
GLUTOSE ORAL GEL, 15GM	3	\$ 2.34	\$ 7.02
JELCO 14 GA, 1.25" IV CATH	6	\$ 0.95	\$ 5.70
INTROCAN 24 GA IV CATH	6	\$ 1.54	\$ 9.24
INTROCAN 22 GA IV CATH	6	\$ 1.54	\$ 9.24
INTROCAN 20 GA IV CATH	6	\$ 1.54	\$ 9.24
INTROCAN 18 GA IV CATH	6	\$ 1.54	\$ 9.24
INTROCAN 16 GA IV CATH	6	\$ 1.54	\$ 9.24
AMMONIA INHALANTS, Box of 10	1		\$ -
INSECT STING WIPES	6	\$ 0.34	\$ 2.04
LANCET, SURGILANCE	10		\$ -

SUB-TOTAL \$ 60.96

BENCH

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
STETHOSCOPE ACOUSTIC	1	\$ 23.78	\$ 23.78
ApexPro 2XL Gloves 12in	1	\$ 11.45	\$ 11.45
ApexPro Gloves XL 12in	1	\$ 11.45	\$ 11.45
ApexPro Lg Gloves 12in	1	\$ 11.45	\$ 11.45
ApexPro Med Gloves 12 in	1	\$ 11.45	\$ 11.45
ApexPro Small Gloves 12in	1	\$ 11.45	\$ 11.45

SUB-TOTAL \$ 81.03

ACTION AREA

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
YANKAUR SUCTION TIP	1	\$ 0.36	\$ 0.36
SUCTION CANISTER 1200ML	1	\$ 3.79	\$ 3.79
SUCTION UNIT, S-SCORT III	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
SUCTION TUBING	1	\$ 0.67	\$ 0.67
LCEMS PROTOCOL BOOK	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
THERMOMETER, ELECTRONIC, SURETEMP PLUS MODEL 690	1	\$ 247.00	\$ 247.00
THERMOMETER PROBE COVERS (250/BX 25 PROBES IN EACH BOX)	1	\$ 10.14	\$ 10.14
Apexpro Gloves X Small 12in	1	\$ 11.45	\$ 11.45

SUB-TOTAL \$ 783.41

ACTION SEAT (UNDERNEATH)

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
SUCTION CANISTER 1200ML	2	\$ 3.79	\$ 7.58
SMART TRIAGE PAC	1	\$ 165.78	\$ 165.78
GERMICIDAL WIPES, TUB (6ea/cs)	1	\$ 9.15	\$ 9.15
CPAP 3 setting O2 w/integrated Neb Adult Med w/quik-connect (10cs)	1	\$ 48.37	\$ 48.37

SUB-TOTAL \$ 230.88

Boundtree Medical Supplies

WALL POUCH (JUMPSEAT)

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
BITE STICK PLASTIC	1	\$ 0.34	\$ 0.34
TEGADERM 100bx	6	\$ 0.33	\$ 1.98
BAND-AIDS, EACH	10	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.30
NaCl 10CC FLUSH SYRINGE 100bx	4	\$ 0.37	\$ 1.48
SALINE LOCK Micro clave Connector (100/bx)	6	\$ 0.95	\$ 5.70
TRAUMA SHEARS	1	\$ 1.99	\$ 1.99
JELCO 14 GA, 1.25" IV CATH	5	\$ 0.95	\$ 4.75
INTROCAN 24 GA IV CATH	5	\$ 1.54	\$ 7.70
INTROCAN 22 GA IV CATH	5	\$ 1.54	\$ 7.70
INTROCAN 20 GA IV CATH	5	\$ 1.54	\$ 7.70
INTROCAN 18 GA IV CATH	5	\$ 1.54	\$ 7.70
INTROCAN 16 GA IV CATH	5	\$ 1.54	\$ 7.70
SYRINGE, 3CC, LUER LOCK 100bx	2	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.10
SYRINGE, 5CC, LUER LOCK 100bx	2	\$ 0.07	\$ 0.14
SYRINGE, 10CC, LUER LOCK 100bx	2	\$ 0.09	\$ 0.18
SYRINGE, 1CC W/25 GA NEEDLE	2	\$ 0.09	\$ 0.18
NEEDLE, HYPODERMIC, 18GA x 1.5IN	3	\$ 0.79	\$ 2.37
NEEDLE HYPODERMIC 25G X 5/8 IN	2	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.06
STERILE 4X4 PKG (24 Tray / 1cs)	1	\$ 2.19	\$ 2.19
RING CUTTER	1	\$ 4.15	\$ 4.15
PENLIGHTS DISPOSABLE	1	\$ 1.03	\$ 1.03
14g X 2" Cath (for EJ's)	2	\$ 0.95	\$ 1.90
3 way stopcock	2	\$ 0.96	\$ 1.92
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 69.26

WALL POUCH (BENCH)

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
TEGADERM 100bx	5	\$ 0.33	\$ 1.65
NaCl 10CC FLUSH SYRINGE 100bx	3	\$ 0.37	\$ 1.11
PENLIGHTS DISPOSABLE	1	\$ 1.03	\$ 1.03
JELCO 14 GA, 1.25" IV CATH	5	\$ 0.95	\$ 4.75
INTROCAN 24 GA IV CATH	5	\$ 1.54	\$ 7.70
INTROCAN 22 GA IV CATH	5	\$ 1.54	\$ 7.70
INTROCAN 20 GA IV CATH	5	\$ 1.54	\$ 7.70
INTROCAN 18 GA IV CATH	5	\$ 1.54	\$ 7.70
INTROCAN 16 GA IV CATH	5	\$ 1.54	\$ 7.70
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 47.04

WALL MOUNTS

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
SHARPS CONTAINER, RED, 5 QT	1	\$ 4.21	\$ 4.21
SHARPS CONTAINER 1 QT	1	\$ 1.25	\$ 1.25
ANTISEPTIC HAND CLEANER, REFILLS	1	\$ 20.25	\$ 20.25
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 25.71

UNIT REFRIGERATOR

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
RACEMIC EPI 2.25%/0.5ML UNIT DOSE, *REFRIGERATED*	2	\$ 2.15	\$ 4.30
ROCURONIUM 10MG/ML VIAL *REFRIGERATED*	1	\$ 5.68	\$ 5.68
SUCCINYLCHOLINE 200MG/10ML VIAL, *REFRIGERATED* (QUELICIN)	1	\$ 28.75	\$ 28.75
Diltiazem 50mg 10ml vial *Refrigerated*	2	\$ 3.97	\$ 7.94
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 46.67

Boundtree Medical Supplies

PASSENGERSIDE REAR (BACKBOARD) COMPARTMENT

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
FERNO SCOOP EXL	1	\$ 779.00	\$ 779.00
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 779.00

DRIVERSIDE REAR (TRAUMA) COMPARTMENT

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
TAPE, WHITE DUCT	1	\$ 5.63	\$ 5.63
KENDRICK TRACTION DEVICE (KTD)	1	\$ 52.25	\$ 52.25
KENDRICK EXTRICATION DEVICE (KED)	1	\$ 65.10	\$ 65.10
Blue C-collar Bag, STOCKED	1	\$ 59.03	\$ 59.03
Lift Assist Harness MX, 34 - 62"	1	\$ 356.99	\$ 356.99
HEAD IMMOBILIZERS (cs20)	2	\$ 4.63	\$ 9.26
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 548.26

AIR SPLINT BAG

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
AIR SPLINT HAND AND WRIST	2	\$ 6.49	\$ 12.98
AIR SPLINT HALF ARM	2	\$ 7.87	\$ 15.74
AIR SPLINT FULL LEG	2	\$ 10.75	\$ 21.50
AIR SPLINT HALF LEG	2	\$ 9.23	\$ 18.46
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 68.68

BLUE C-COLLAR BAG

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
TAPE, WHITE DUCT	1	\$ 5.63	\$ 5.63
C-COLLAR PEDIATRIC ACE 30cs	6	\$ 4.45	\$ 26.70
C-COLLAR ADULT ACE 30cs	6	\$ 4.45	\$ 26.70
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 59.03

DRIVERSIDE FRONT (02 SAFETY EQUIP) COMPARTMENT

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
EMS HELMET, BLUE	2	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 440.00

ZOLL AUTO PULSE CASE, STOCKED

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
Lucas Suction Cups 12pk	2	\$ 42.49	\$ 84.98
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 84.98

PEDIATRIC BAG

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
ARMBOARD, SMALL, 9IN	1	\$ 0.80	\$ 0.80
BURETROL, IV ADMIN SET	1	\$ 6.87	\$ 6.87
INTROCAN 18 GA IV CATH	2	\$ 1.54	\$ 3.08
INTROCAN 20 GA IV CATH	2	\$ 1.54	\$ 3.08
INTROCAN 22 GA IV CATH	2	\$ 1.54	\$ 3.08
INTROCAN 24 GA IV CATH	2	\$ 1.54	\$ 3.08
NaCl 10CC FLUSH SYRINGE 100bx	4	\$ 0.37	\$ 1.48
SALINE LOCK Micro clave Connector (100/bx)	2	\$ 0.95	\$ 1.90
TEGADERM 100bx	2	\$ 0.33	\$ 0.66

Boundtree Medical Supplies

POCKET PEDI-WHEEL REFERENCE GUIDE	1	\$ 10.35	\$ 10.35
BP CUFF CHILD	1	\$ 4.85	\$ 4.85
BP CUFF INFANT	1	\$ 4.85	\$ 4.85
STETHOSCOPE ACOUSTIC	1	\$ 23.78	\$ 23.78
ACETAMINOPHEN ELIXIR 160MG/5ml (4oz Cherry) UNIT DOSE	3	\$ 3.71	\$ 11.13
GLUTOSE ORAL GEL, 15GM	1	\$ 2.34	\$ 2.34
IBUPROFEN PEDIATRIC SUSPENSION 4 OZ	1	\$ 4.57	\$ 4.57
TAPE, 1 IN TRANSPORE (vinyl)	1	\$ 1.20	\$ 1.20
KERLEX GAUZE ROLL, STERILE	1	\$ 0.62	\$ 0.62
STERILE 4X4 PKG (24 Tray / 1cs)	4	\$ 2.19	\$ 8.76
PENLIGHTS DISPOSABLE	1	\$ 1.03	\$ 1.03
MECONIUM ASPIRATOR	1	\$ 4.15	\$ 4.15
CONVENIENCE BAGS (BLUE)(25 pk)(6pk/cs)	1	\$ 0.45	\$ 0.45
TOURNIQUET BLUE BAG OF 250	2	\$ 0.07	\$ 0.14
ET CO2 Filterline Infant	1	\$ 13.86	\$ 13.86
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 116.11

AIRWAY MEDICATION BOX (BAG)

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
ALBUTEROL 2.5MG/3ML (25bx)	3	\$ 0.15	\$ 0.45
ATROVENT 0.02% 2.5ML (30bx)	3	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.39
MAGNESIUM SULFATE 1GM/2ML VIAL	2	\$ 1.89	\$ 3.78
TERBUTALINE 1MG / 1ML VIAL	1	\$ 5.19	\$ 5.19
SOLU-MEDROL 125MG/2ML VIAL	1	\$ 12.05	\$ 12.05
NEEDLE, 18ga BLUNT TIP FILL	2	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.40
NEEDLE HYPODERMIC 25G X 5/8 IN	1	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.03
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 22.29

CONTROLLED MED DRUG BOX - BLUE BAG

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
SUCCINYLCHOLINE 200MG/10ML VIAL, *REFRIGERATED* (QUELICIN)	1	\$ 28.75	\$ 28.75
ETOMIDATE 20MG/10ML VIAL	1	\$ 9.02	\$ 9.02
DIAZEPAM 5MG/ML 2ML CARPUJECT (10bx)	1	\$ 32.04	\$ 32.04
ROCURONIUM 10MG/ML VIAL *REFRIGERATED*	1	\$ 5.68	\$ 5.68
KETAMINE, 50mg/10ml VIAL	1	\$ 14.60	\$ 14.60
CARPUJECT HOLDER	1	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.02
NEEDLE, 18ga BLUNT TIP FILL	1	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.20
SYRINGE, 10CC, LUER LOCK 100bx	1	\$ 0.09	\$ 0.09
MIDAZOLAM 10MG/2ML	1	\$ 1.42	\$ 1.42
KETAMINE 50MG/ML, 10ML	1	\$ 14.60	\$ 14.60
INTRANASAL DEVICE W/O SYRINGE	1	\$ 6.68	\$ 6.68
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 113.10

DRIVERS COMPARTMENT (CAB)

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
ApexPro 2XL Gloves 12in	1	\$ 11.45	\$ 11.45
ApexPro Gloves XL 12in	1	\$ 11.45	\$ 11.45
ApexPro Lg Gloves 12in	1	\$ 11.45	\$ 11.45
ApexPro Med Gloves 12 in	1	\$ 11.45	\$ 11.45
ApexPro Small Gloves 12in	1	\$ 11.45	\$ 11.45
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 57.25

CONTROLLED MED BOX, UNIT

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
CARPUJECT HOLDER	1	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.02
DIAZEPAM 5MG/ML 2ML CARPUJECT (10bx)	1	\$ 32.04	\$ 32.04

Boundtree Medical Supplies

KETAMINE, 50mg/10ml VIAL	1	\$ 14.60	\$ 14.60
ETOMIDATE 20MG/10ML VIAL	1	\$ 13.61	\$ 13.61
HYDROMORPHONE (DILAUDID), 2mg/ml, 1ml CARPUJET (10bx)	2	\$ 2.78	\$ 5.56
SYRINGE, 10CC, LUER LOCK 100bx	2	\$ 0.09	\$ 0.18
NEEDLE, 18ga BLUNT TIP FILL	2	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.40
MIDAZOLAM 10MG/2ML	1	\$ 1.42	\$ 1.42
FENTANYL 100mcg/ml 2ml VIAL (25bx)	4	\$ 2.16	\$ 8.64
KETAMINE 50MG/ML, 10ML	1	\$ 14.60	\$ 14.60
MULTIDOSE VIAL ACCESS SPIKE	1	\$ 2.06	\$ 2.06
INTRANASAL DEVICE W/O SYRINGE	1	\$ 6.68	\$ 6.68
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 99.81

STEMI DRUG BOX

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
ENALAPRIL 1.25MG/1ML VIAL	1	\$ 3.79	\$ 3.79
NITROGLYCERIN OINTMENT (48 box)	1	\$ 2.58	\$ 2.58
CARPUJET HOLDER	1	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.02
HEPARIN SODIUM 5000U/1ML CARPUJET	1	\$ 2.78	\$ 2.78
Plavix /Clopidogrel Bisulfate 75mg Tablets 90/bottle	1	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.10
HEPARIN SODIUM INJ 5000 1ML VIAL	1	\$ 2.78	\$ 2.78
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 12.05

ASSIGNED AMBULANCE EQUIPMENT

Part Description	Cabinet PAR	Cost Each	Extended Cost
Refridgerator	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
Suction unit	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
Medical Bags	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
Storage Bins	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
Stop the bleed kits	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 9,600.00

TOTAL ORDER \$ 20,791.91

QUOTE CONFIRMATION



DEAR YVONEE CALDERON,

Thank you for considering CDW•G for your computing needs. The details of your quote are below. [Click here](#) to convert your quote to an order.

Yvonne,

Sorry for the delay on this one, here you go. Let me know if you have any questions.



ACCOUNT MANAGER NOTES:

Thanks,

Alex

QUOTE #	QUOTE DATE	QUOTE REFERENCE	CUSTOMER #	GRAND TOTAL
JZGP680	8/2/2018	NEW AMBULANCE	12150139	\$4,770.00

QUOTE DETAILS				
ITEM	QTY	CDW#	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
Panasonic Toughbook 54 Gloved Multi Touch - 14" - Core i5 6300U - 8 GB RAM Mfg. Part#: CF-54F5-01VM UNSPSC: 43211503 Contract: Sourcewell Formerly NJPA 100614#CDW Tech Catalog (100614#CDW)	1	4242551	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
Havis CF-H-PAN-422-2-P - port replicator Mfg. Part#: CF-H-PAN-422-2-P UNSPSC: 43211603 Contract: Sourcewell Formerly NJPA 100614#CDW Tech Catalog (100614#CDW)	1	3723657	\$750.00	\$750.00
Microsoft Surface Pro - 12.3" - Core i7 7660U - 8 GB RAM - 256 GB SSD Mfg. Part#: FKG-00001 UNSPSC: 43211509 Contract: Sourcewell Formerly NJPA 100614#CDW Tech Catalog (100614#CDW)	1	4634734	\$1,270.00	\$1,270.00

PURCHASER BILLING INFO		SUBTOTAL	\$4,770.00
Billing Address: CITY OF LEAGUE CITY PUBLIC SAFETY CITY OF LEAGUE CITY 300 W WALKER ST LEAGUE CITY, TX 77573-3837 Phone: (281) 338-4810 Payment Terms: Net 30 Days-Govt State/Local		SHIPPING	\$0.00
		GRAND TOTAL	\$4,770.00
		DELIVER TO Shipping Address: CITY OF LEAGUE CITY PUBLIC SAFETY CITY OF LEAGUE CITY 300 W WALKER ST LEAGUE CITY, TX 77573-3837 Phone: (281) 338-4810 Shipping Method: UPS Ground	
		Please remit payments to: CDW Government 75 Remittance Drive Suite 1515 Chicago, IL 60675-1515	



Alex Pas

|

(877) 837-2705

|

alexpas@cdwg.com

This quote is subject to CDW's Terms and Conditions of Sales and Service Projects at
<http://www.cdwg.com/content/terms-conditions/product-sales.aspx>
For more information, contact a CDW account manager

© 2018 CDW•G LLC, 200 N. Milwaukee Avenue, Vernon Hills, IL 60061 | 800.808.4239



MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

7904 N. Sam Houston Pkwy W | Suite 3025 | Houston, TX 77064

Attention:

Ryan Smith
The City of League City
8/6/2018

Prepared By:

George Ebelt
281-802-2643
george.ebelt@motorolasolutions.com

The City of League City

Qty	Model #	Description	TxWARN H-GAC	Extended Price
		AMBULANCE		
		APX 8500 Mobile Radio (Replaces APX 7500)		
1	M37TSS9PW1 N	APX8500 ALL BAND MID POWER	\$ 5,785.17	\$ 5,785.17
	G806	ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP APX		
1	G51	ENH: SMARTZONE OPERATION APX7500	Included	
1	QA01648	ADD: ADVANCED SYSTEM KEY - HARDWARE KEY 01A7	Included	
1	G361	ADD: P25 TRUNKING SOFTWARE	Included	
1	G444	ADD: CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE	Included	
1	G67	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT	\$ 129.00	\$ 129.00
1	GA01513	ADD: ALL BAND MOBILE ANTENNA (7/8/V/U)	Included	
1	GA00226	ADD: GPS/WI-FI ANTENNA	Included	
1	B18	ADD: AUXILIARY SPKR 7.5 WATT	Included	
1	G442	ADD: O5 CONTROL HEAD	Included	
1	G996	ENH: OVER THE AIR PROVISIONING	Included	
1	GA00580	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	Included	
1	GA01767	ADD: APX6500 RADIO AUTHENTICATION	Included	
1	GA09007	ADD: WI-FI CAPABILITY	Included	
1	GA09011	ADD: OUT OF THE BOX WI-FI PROVISIONING	Included	
1	GA09008	ADD: GROUP SERVICES	Included	
1	G72	ADD: STANDARD PALM MIC	Included	
1	G78	ENH: 2 YR REPAIR SERVICE ADVANTAGE (Total of 3 years)	Included	
1	GA05509	DEL DELETE UHF BAND	\$ (400.00)	\$ (400.00)
1	G298	ADD: ENCRYPTION P25 & MDC OTAR	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
1	G843	ADD: AES ENCRYPTION APX	Included	
1		CREDIT FOR TXWARN PACKAGE ITEMS NON REQUESTED	\$ (592.00)	\$ (592.00)
		APX 6000'S Portable Radio		
2	H98UCF9PW6 N	APX6000 700/800 MODEL 2.5 PORTABLE	\$ 2,998.17	\$ 5,996.34
2	Q806	ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION	Included	
2	H38	ADD: SMARTZONE OPERATION	Included	
2	Q361	ADD: P25 9600 BAUD TRUNKING	Included	
2	QA00580	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	Included	
2	G996	ADD: PROGRAMMING OVER P25 (OTAP)	Included	
2	QA01767	ADD: LINK LAYER RADIO AUTHENTICATION	Included	
2	QA01648	ADD: ADVANCED SYSTEM KEY - HARDWARE KEY 01A7	Included	
2	H885BK	ADD: 2 YR REPAIR SERVICE ADVANTAGE(3YR TOTAL)	Included	
2	Q629	ENH: AES ENCRYPTION	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	Q498	ENH: MDC & ASTRO P25 OTAR W/ MULTIKEY	Included	
2	NNTN7624B	IMPRES VEHICULAR CHARGER (FULL KIT)	\$ 321.75	\$ 643.50
2	PMMN4084A	REMOTE SPEAKER MIC, NOISE CANCELLING (NO ANT)	\$ 71.25	\$ 142.50

Subject to HGAC Contract - RA05-18

Equipment	\$	13,204.51
HGAC Fee		Included
Installation		Not Included
TOTAL	\$	13,204.51



Mobile-Vision, Inc.

400 Commons Way, Rockaway, NJ 07866
T. 973-453-8562 F. 973-257-3024

QUOTE

Number 210516984

Date August 03, 2018

Sold To

City of League City

Yvonne Calderon
300 West Walker
League City, TX 77573

Phone 281-554-1310

Fax 281-554-1317

Ship To

City of League City

Yvonne Calderon
300 West Walker
League City, TX 77573

Phone 281-554-1310

Fax 281-554-1317

Salesperson	P.O. Number	Ship Via	Terms
Valerie McKenna		None	

Line	Qty	SKU	Description	Unit Price	Ext.Price	Comments
1	1	FB3KSA32ZSN2K2	Flashback3 Syst, 32GBSD, OZ Cam, VLX, Std-Mon, white-thru-hole-wifi/wifi/GPS Ant, Center console/OH	\$4,765.50	\$4,765.50	
2	1	MVD-FB-EMA-1Y	Flashback, In-Car Video System, 1 Year Warranty	\$299.00	\$299.00	

Note: No Backseat Camera Needed - For Ambulance

Antenna: White/Through Hole

Cable Kite: Console Mount - 13ft. Cable Kit

Signing below is in lieu of a formal Purchase Order.
Your signature will authorize acceptance of both pricing and product:

Signed: _____ Dated: _____

L-3 Shipping Terms are FOB Rockaway, NJ. By signing below you agree to waive your shipping terms and ship this order FOB Rockaway, NJ.

Signed: _____ Dated: _____

SubTotal	5,064.50
Tax	TBD
S&H	50.00
Total	5,114.50

Quotation is valid for 60 days from date issued. The technology described herein is controlled under the Export Administration Regulation (EAR) and may not be exported without proper authorization by the U.S. Department of Commerce. State/Local Fees and Taxes are not included.